

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 408 OF 2023

Vadivel Ashok Kumar

....Appellant

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Anr.Respondents

Digitally
signed by
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2023.06.02
16:17:59
+0530

Adv. Y. K. Tiwari a/w Adv. MD. Asadullah MD. Sallem Shaikh & Adv.
Kiran Mishra i/b. Adv. Shashipal Shankar for the Appellant.
Ms. Smita Tondwalkar for the Respondents - BMC.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 2nd JUNE 2023.

(Vacation Court)

P.C. :

Stand over to 13 June, 2023.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)