

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.408 OF 2023

Vadivel Ashok Kumar

... Appellant

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai & Anr.

... Respondents

**WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.403 OF 2023
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.404 OF 2023
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.405 OF 2023
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.402 OF 2023**

Mr. Shashipal Shankar for the Appellant.

Mr. Sachin Vajale i/by Adv. Komal Punjabi for the Respondent-
MCGM.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 26TH NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellant seeks time on the ground that arguing counsel is unavailable. The request is granted.

2. List the matter on 16th December 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)