

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 408 OF 2023

Vadivel Ashok KumarAPPELLANT
V/S

Municipal Corp. Of Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT
Another

WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 403 OF 2023

Vadivel Ashok KumarAPPELLANT
V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT
Anr.

WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 404 OF 2023

Vadivel Ashok KumarAPPELLANT
V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT
Anr.

WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 402 OF 2023

Vadivel Ashok KumarAPPELLANT
V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT
Anr.

WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 405 OF 2023

Vadivel Ashok KumarAPPELLANT
V/S
Municipal Corp. Of Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT
Another

Mr. S. M. Gorwadkar, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Shashipal Shankar for
Appellant.

Ms. Madhvi Nallure a/w Mr. Sachin Vajale i/by Ms. Komal
Punjabi for Respondent/BMC.

(Part Heard).

CORAM : **HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J**

DATE : **16th February, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)